

## Index

- ABC News, 353, website, The Note, 328  
*see also* polls
- Acemoglu, Daron, 304
- Adams, John  
destructive arrogance of elites, 354  
education, 198  
happiness maximizing as a purpose of government, 422-3  
importance of equitable sharing of productive capital, 168  
political parties, 291  
conditions creating poverty, warnings on concentrated economic power, 48
- Affordable Care Act, 379  
inadequacy of, 44
- African Americans  
confiscated wealth compensation, 10  
drug war, 67-69, 203  
mass incarceration, 203-204  
poverty, 28, 69  
voting, 300
- Aghion, Philippe, 437
- agriculture, practices, impacts, 302, 231, 232, and developing countries, 230-2
- air media companies, *see* media, broadcast
- airline fees increase, 245
- airwaves, as public square, 262
- Akerlof, George, 462-3
- Akre, Jane, 341
- Alaska Communications Systems Group Inc., hypothetical “sociable” takeover, 144
- alcohol tax increase, 245
- Allison, John, 441
- Alperovitz, Gar, 115, 463, on social resources in wealth creation, distribution, 406
- Amabile, Teresa, on creative process, 428
- America, resource advantage relative to Europe, 455
- American Economic Association, 283, 438
- American Journal of Public Health, 336
- American Legislative Exchange Council, 336
- American Physical Society, 381
- Annenberg Public Policy Center, 391
- Apple Corp., 219
- Appliance Recycling Centers of America Inc., hypothetical “sociable” takeover, 141
- Aristotle, on the importance of a large middle class, 79
- Arrow, Kenneth, 462
- Arpanet, 426, 454
- Army Corps of Engineers, 230
- Associated Press, 353, 360
- Australia, 28, 44, 158, 173, 174, 240, 304, 351, 456
- Avi-Yonah, Reuven, 470
- ballot access laws, 290-2, reform 292-4  
*see also* election system reform
- ballot, paper, counting, 300
- Bank of America, 56
- Bank of North Dakota, 121
- bankruptcies, personal, rise in, 29
- bankruptcy law, WSDE establishment proposal, 128, student debt, 60
- banks, on need for better regulation, public banks, 51-63, 121, polls on 330, 33, *see also* financial industry banks, reform proposals
- Commonwealth Bank, and WSDE establishment, 117, 118, 138, 139, 153, 164, 358, 359, 360, 361, 388, and media companies, 360, 364
- credit unions, and WSDE establishment, 117, 118, 120, 121, 126, 128, 150-52, FED funds discount, loan fee to, 119
- community banks, and WSDE establishment, loan fee to, 119
- bank fee, “too big to fail”, based on existing implied subsidy, 244
- WSDE banks, 165; FED funds discount, loan fee to, 119
- Barry, Brian, 462
- Baumol, William, on social resources in wealth creation, taxation, 406
- Beck, Glen, 348
- Belgium, 158, 173, 454
- Bell, Alexander Graham, 432
- Bermuda, 219
- Bible, Paul in Galatian, 409
- billionaires, number of, 181
- Black, Bill, on financial industry fraud, 59
- bonds, for WSDE establishment, 120
- Bowen, Richard, 59
- Brandeis, Louis, extreme wealth inequality destroys democracy, 87
- Brazil, 175, 230, 304
- Breitbart.com and Breitbart.tv, 348
- British Columbia, 111

broadcast media, *see* media, broadcast  
 Buffet, Warren  
     economists' theories disconnection  
     from real economy, 442  
     importance of social resources in  
     wealth creation, taxation, 413  
     increasing the estate tax, 448  
 Bureau of Labor statistics, 25, 89, 97,  
     192, 193, 358, 407, 441  
 Bureau of Reclamation, 230  
 Burger King, economic inequality, 175  
 Bürgi, Joost, 469  
 cable and telephone companies, and  
     public internet, 388, *see also* Internet,  
     public  
 campaigns, election, *see* election system  
 Canada, 28, 44, 158, 245, 246, 304, 341,  
     351, 455  
 capital gains tax, *see* taxes, capital gains  
 capital, long term return on, 105  
     return on as a function of amount, 106  
 capitalism, corporate, anti-democratic,  
     violates fundamental rights, generates  
     large inequalities, negative  
     externalities, 104–9, 132, 395, 416  
     and “little tyrannies”, 107, 497n166  
     *see also* corporations  
 carbon tax, Policy 14, 232–34  
     in Europe, 234  
 Carter, Jimmy, 259  
 CBS News, *see* poll  
 Center for Disease Control, tobacco use,  
     health and financial costs, 411  
 Census Bureau TIGER/Line files, 295  
 Center for Advancement of Public  
     Policy, 131  
 Center for American Progress  
     military waste, 227  
 Center for the Study of Language and  
     Information, 335  
 Center on Budget and Policy Priorities,  
     449  
 CEOs, social consciousness decline since  
     1950, 460; *see also* income inequality  
 charity assistance, 394  
 Cheney, Dick, 350  
 children  
     Children’s Defense Fund’s 2014 “The  
     State of America’s Children”, 29  
     child tax credit and EITC, 96  
     1st 2 years effect on adult health, 85  
     health relative to OECD countries, 28  
     homelessness, 28–29  
     parent incarceration, effect on, 204  
     reduced work-hours as parental  
     advantage, 85–86  
     international poverty comparison, 28  
 China, 320, 353  
 Chomsky, Noam, 354, 495n166  
 Churchill, Winston, 414  
 cigarette tax increase, 245  
 Citigroup, 56, 57, fraud, 59  
 Citizen Koch film, 366  
 Citizens United Supreme Court decision,  
     36, 37, 256, 253, 337, 366  
 City Development Agency  
     and federal partnership for WSDE  
     establishment, 154, 478  
 Civil War, 50, 160, 167, 458  
 Clean Air and Clean Water Acts, 289  
 Clear Channel Communications, 344  
 climate change, 186, 194, 232-3, 345  
     deniers, 345, 349  
 Clinton, Bill, 102, Hillary, 332  
 coal burning, 229  
 Coase, Ronald, economists’ disconnect  
     from the real economy, 443  
 college education  
     civic, economic functioning, 189-194  
     college presidents, administrators,  
     income of, 195  
     colleges, for-profit, fraud, loan  
     defaults, poor regulation, 61-2  
     costs, to provide, reducing, 194–96  
     core curriculum,  
     basic legal self-defense, 191  
     group deliberative process, 191  
     WSDE management, 113, 191  
     educational process reforms, 198  
     free, Policy 7, 189-198  
     health care education, 192  
     historical perspective, 198  
     international, historical, 189  
     and income, 192-3  
     public college infrastructure, 197  
     science education, 193–194  
 Commission on Presidential Debates, 276  
 Commonwealth Bank, *see* WSDEs,  
     widespread establishment  
 Commonwealth Fund, *see* health system  
     performance  
 computer science, 441, 454  
     “father” of, 426  
 community broadband, *see* Internet,  
     public  
 community participation and investments  
     in WSDEs, 120  
 community radio, Policy 33, 389-9  
 confirmation bias, and the enduring  
     power of propaganda, 444

- Congress
  - approval rating, 256
  - committee chairs, 383
  - members' wealth, 255
  - power concentrated in party
    - leadership, 383
  - rules committee, 384
  - rules reform, Policy 30, 383–86
  - staff numbers, pay increase, 379–80
  - see also* lobbying; ballot access laws; corporations, influence on government; election
- Congressional Budget Office, 345, 446, 470
  - labor force participation rate, 95
  - mortgage interest deduction benefit inequality, 242
  - productivity growth projection, 200
- Congressional Office of Technology Assessment (OTA) reinstatement, 380
- Congressional Research Service, 230, 449, 471, funding increase, 381
- consensus decision-making, 301, 309
- Constitution, U.S.
  - 1st Amendment, 252, 363, 375
  - 6th Amendment, 205
  - 14th Amendment, 72, 206
  - 16th Amendment, 458
  - Amendments, 72, 385
  - and democracy, 252–4
  - inadequacy of, 252–4
- Cook, Tim, 460
- cooperatives, worker
  - international studies on, 111–113
  - number existing, 108
  - organizational advantages, 114
  - reasons uncommon, 113
  - see also* Mondragon, Lega, Plywood, WSDEs, worker-owned
- corporate directors, *see* corporations
- Corporation for Democratic Media (CDM), 369–70
- Corporation for Public Broadcasting (CPB), 365, 369, 370
- corporations
  - abandoning communities' costs, 152
  - anti-democratic, other injustices, 104–110
  - board of directors, pay, 19, 417; in Germany, 171; of WSDEs 108, 128, 130, 132, 137, 138, 162, 163, 166, 360, 474, 475, 479
  - income, injustices in the creation and distribution of, 400, 413–21, 458–460
  - influence on government, 40–62, 65–8
    - economic costs, 41, 52–62
    - environmental costs, 42
    - health care policy, 43–46
    - other social costs, 60–2, 65–8
    - stagnation of median wages, 42–3
    - regulatory process capture, 397
  - international power, danger of, 45–6
  - large, collusion and integration, impact on media, 353–4
  - managers, fiduciary responsibility and WSDE transformations, 138
  - monopoly or semi-monopoly, 44, 131–2, 167, 363, 382, 387, 396–8, 414, 420, economies of scale, 395–6
  - federal government takeover considerations, 396–8; pricing power, 395–6, 414, 439, 459
  - motive for hiring workers, 99, 401
  - poll, on corporate power, 330
  - profits, 106, 219, 395, 398, 401, 414
  - public subsidies, 131, 152, 155–6, 218, “too big to fail” banks, based on implied failure insurance, 244
  - “sociable” takeovers, 135–50, *see also* WSDE's; capitalism; income inequality, CEO; media; taxes, corporations
- Council of Cooperatives, *see* WSDE support after establishment
- Council of Economic Advisers, 453–4
- credit unions, *see* banks, reform
- Crick, Francis, 426, 432
- criminal justice reform, Policy 9, 202–209; public defenders, 204–206; rehabilitation 206–209
- see also* drug, gun, incarceration
- Crow, Michael M., public university infrastructure needs, 197
- Cuba, 46
- Dahl, Robert, on social resources in wealth creation, taxation, worker-owned enterprises, 404–5, 410
- Darwin, Charles, 194, 432, 436
- debate format reforms, *see* election system reform
- Declaration of the Rights of Man and the Citizen, 71, 210, 399
- Deepwater Horizon disaster, 381
- Defense Department, 42, 225–8, 350, 426, 454, budget unauditabile, 227
- see also* military
- debt, 12–3, 47, 52, 87, 129, 136, 207, 183, 323, 436, 446, 450; federal, 20,

36, 226, 237, 437, interest on, 3, 250;  
 student, 25, 33, 44, 60, 190, 330  
 deficit, federal, in 2013, 249  
 deliberative governance system, Policy  
   28, 301-21  
   applications, advantages, 301-305  
   Collaborative Councils, local issues  
     315  
   Councils, local issues, 305  
   criticism of, 310  
   CSE Congresses, national issues,  
     expertise of participants, 318  
   “Forums” state, national issues, 317  
   issue selection, 311-14  
   moderator, assistant, 310  
   participant’s selection and pay, 306-7  
   participant’s training, 307  
   policy development using average  
     citizens, 302  
   public spaces for, eminent domain law  
     reform, 319-21  
     social impact, 310  
 deliberative systems, internationally, 304  
 Democracy at Work organization, 115  
 Democracy Collaborative, 115  
 Democracy Index, 369  
 democratic forms, new, *see* deliberative  
   governance system  
 democracy and the Constitution, 252-253  
 democracy and higher taxes on income  
   and wealth, 457-461  
 Denmark, 33, 39, 158, 171, 189, 234,  
   304, 387, 424, 455  
 Depository Institutions Deregulation and  
   Monetary Control Act, 60  
 Depression, Great, 24, 31, 32, 51, 80, 82  
   106, 329, 437, 438, 443, 452  
 derivatives, financial, 47, 52, 56-7, 244,  
   398, 436, \$700 trillion in, 56;  
   mortgage, 448; tax on, 240  
 developing countries, impact of our  
   agricultural subsidies, 230-232  
 Diamond, Peter, 100  
 Dimon, Jamie and bank bailout, 54, Bill  
   Black’s statement on his fraud, 59  
 discoveries, inventions, not dependent on  
   any individual, 431-3  
 Disney Corp., 353, 362  
 District Economics Group, 223-4, 472  
 division of labor, 435  
 Dodd-Frank legislation, 55-6, 239, 379  
 Douglass, Frederick, injustices require  
   demanding specific remedies, 76  
 drones, 226  
 drug laws, reform, 206  
 drug war, 68, and racism, 68  
 earned income tax credit (EITC)  
   as a moral necessity, 394  
   expanded, Policy 1, 88-99; and  
   unemployment rate, 90-1  
   marriage penalty, 96-7  
   positive effect on labor supply,  
     poverty, 94  
   widespread support, 94-5  
 Earth Day, 1970, 288  
 economic activity  
   and intrinsic, extrinsic rewards, 428-  
     31  
   need for regulations, motivators other  
     than money, 397-8, 433-6  
   and social resources, 399-413  
   *see also* Gross Domestic Product  
 economic expansions and inequality, 31  
 economic growth, resource and  
   environmental limits to, 83  
 economic mobility, 33, 46, 71, 73, 327,  
   445, and the “golden rule”, 422,  
   intergenerational, 423-4  
 economic program, New Enlightenment,  
   GDP, employment impact analysis,  
   466-8  
 economic rewards, relationship to social  
   contribution, 395-421, 424-33  
 economies of scale  
   costs ignored in determining, 131-2  
   for size-limited WSDEs, 131, 132,  
   164, 477  
   monopolies, 396  
   R&D advantage for WSDE’s, 166-7  
 Economist magazine, 369  
 economists, biases, 436-52, professors,  
   pay comparison, 441  
 Edison, Thomas, 432  
 education  
   income, opportunity, 32, 191-3  
   K-12, international comparison,  
   targeted additional support, 216  
   *see also* college education  
 egalitarianism in early America, 9  
 Einstein, Albert, 405, 410, 444, 469  
 Eisenhower, Dwight D., on the “military-  
   industrial complex”, 225  
 election system  
   campaign relative to commercial  
   advertising spending, 254-5,  
   consultants’ dominance, 258  
   growing costs, corrupted by  
   private wealth, 255-59  
   incumbent advantages, time raising  
   money for, 258

- medias' role in dysfunction of, 259-60, 328-33, 348-53
  - Supreme Court decisions' impact
    - Citizens United, 36
    - McCutcheon, 37
  - 30-second ads, negative ads, 261
- election system reform,
  - Policies 22-27, 255-300
  - ballot access reforms, Policy 24, 290-294, congressional, 292; senate, 293; president, 294
  - broadcast media "roadblocks" 276
  - debate format reforms, 276-83
    - single moderator, 277-80
    - town hall, expert panel, 282-3,
    - town hall, undecided voter, 282
    - town hall, young adult, 280-82
  - eliminating gerrymandering, *see* gerrymandering
  - facilitating voting, 300
  - fact-checking, 274-5
  - free candidate airtime, 262-288
    - for the House, 275, 283-4
    - for the Senate and presidency, 265-283
  - justifications for, 262-65
    - on public media, 284
  - qualification process, 265-71, qualified candidates free
    - airtime system, 271-288
    - half-hour allotments, 274-76,
    - three-minute blocks, 271-74
    - airtime value, "V", 272
    - debates, 276-83
    - other candidates on ballot, 284
  - free candidate mailings, 289-90
  - instant runoff voting, Policy 26, 297-9
  - miscellaneous reforms, 299-300
  - polls on need for major reforms, 35, 37, 73
  - print, Internet ads subsidies, 270
- Electoral College system, 299
- eminent domain law reform, 319-21
- employment, "at will", 107
- Encarta, 430
- Endangered Species Act, 289
- England, 6, 9, 16, 44, 158, 240, 355, 387, 443, 453, 457
- energy system, dysfunction of, 303, *see also* carbon tax
- Enlightenment, The,
  - conditions then compared to now, 11, 16-17, 69-70, 350
  - failures of, 10
  - ideals, social transformation, print
    - media's importance in, 8
- environmental issues
  - carbon tax, climate change, 232-234
  - gross domestic product, 83
  - harmful spending, 228-232
  - hazardous emissions/release taxes, 235-6
  - nuclear power plants, 234-5
- Environmental Protection Agency, 289
- equality of opportunity, 99, 175, 198, 422-3, 451, *see also* inequality of opportunity
- ESOP Corporations, *see* worker-owned enterprises
- estate tax, *see* taxes, estate
- Estes, Ralph, 131
- Europe, 8, 28, 48, 109, 113, 158, 178, 209, 227, 345, 368, 454, 5, 479, 481
- European Union, 113, 186, 240, 341, 455
- extrinsic rewards, 427-30
- externalities, negative, *see* corporate capitalism
- FAB Universal Corporation
  - hypothetical "sociable" takeover, 146
- Factcheck.org, 274
- Fair Labor Standards Act, 89
- Fairness and Accuracy in Reporting, (FAIR), 326, 332, 334, 344
- Fairness Doctrine, 271, Supreme Court, 363; reinstatement and reform, 285, 286, 361-3
- Federal Communications Commission (FCC) 340, "captive," not serving its intended role, 390; commissioners, 391; Reform, Policy 34, 390-1
- Federal Election Commission (FEC), 382
- FedEx, 397
- Feldstein, Martin, 438-9, 470, 471
- Filene, Edward, 458
- filibuster, abuse of, rules reform, 385-86
- financial assets, unreported, 177
- financial crisis, 29, 51-5, 57-9, 178, 186, 191, 236-7, 244, 352, 418, 419, 433, 442, 443, 477, 479
  - media "watchdog" role failure, 352
  - responsible parties' bonuses using public funds, 53
  - risk of another crisis, 55-7, 240
  - Standard and Poors' role in, 54
- financial derivatives, value sold, 56
- financial incentives, negative impact, 428-9
- financial industry, dysfunction 51-63, 237-240, Martin Wolf on, 57
- extreme pay in, 57, 395

criminal acts mildly punished, 59  
 influence, on government, 56-7,  
     on Dodd Frank regulations and  
     danger of another crises, 55-6  
 massive bailouts do not support  
     lending recovery after crisis, 54  
 percent of GDP, 237  
 polls on, 330, 331  
 primary purpose disserved, 62-3  
 role in: financial crises, 51-4;  
     inequality, 395; decline of U.S.  
     manufacturing, 57-58  
 reform, *see* banks, reform  
     *see also* banks  
 Financial Times, 57, on economists'  
     disconnect from real economy, 442  
 Financial Transactions Tax, Policy 17,  
     236-41, Political Economy Research  
     Institute's analysis, 240  
 Finland, 158, 189, 234, 312, 455  
 Fisher, Irving, 437  
 flash stock trading, 237, 239  
 Florida and gerrymandering, 295  
 Florida State University, 440  
 FONAR Corporation, hypothetical  
     "sociable" takeover, 146  
 food insecurity, 14, 209  
 Forbes magazine, 12, 110, 183, 345, 424  
 Ford, Gerald, 95  
 Foreign Account Tax Compliance Act  
     (FATCA), 186  
 Foreign Policy magazine, 57  
 Founders, America's, *see also individual  
     names*, on political parties, 291-92  
 Fourth Estate. *see* media  
 France, 43, 44, 45, 111, 158, 173, 185,  
     250, 454  
 Franklin, Benjamin, wealth taxation, 187  
 Friedman, Milton, 17  
 free markets, 365, 402, 440, 442, 444,  
     and public systems, investments, often  
     corrupted, 456; monopoly formation  
     processes, effects 396-8  
 Friends of the Earth, 228  
 G20 nations, 186, 240  
 Galbraith, James K., 441  
 Galileo, 469  
 Gallup-Healthways Well-Being Index,  
     422  
 Gates, Bill, appropriateness and incentive  
     value of his \$80 billion, 408-11 419-  
     421, 427, 444-5  
 Gates, Robert, 225  
 Geithner, Timothy, 56  
 General Electric, 218, 336, 352, 405, tax  
     break and subsidies, 371  
 General Motors, bankruptcy, unlikely if it  
     were a WSDE, 130  
 George Mason University, 440  
 Germany, 18, 44, 63, 102, 158, 172, 189,  
     234, 304, 454, corporate structures,  
     171-2, coop survival rate, 112  
     and propaganda, threat of, 346  
 gerrymandering, advantaging  
     incumbents, political polarization,  
     296, eliminating, Policy 25, 295-7  
 Gini coefficient of U.S., 178  
 Goldman Sachs, 56  
 Google, 219, 365, 421, 427, 454, and  
     power of intrinsic rewards on  
     economy, 430  
 Goolsbee, Austan, 470  
 Gordon, Roger, 471  
 Government of the People Act (GPA),  
     defects, 260, 285, 481-3  
 government spending, wasteful, misc.,  
     reductions, Policy 13, 228-232  
 government, subsidies and their moral  
     function, 394  
 government, purposes of, 394, 421-2,  
     456, 459-60  
 government, representative, need for  
     alternative as supplement, 302-3  
 Gray, Elisha, 432  
 Global Forum on Transparency and  
     Exchange of Information for Tax  
     Purposes, 186  
 Great Recession  
     economic and social impacts, 52  
 Green Scissors campaign, 228  
 greenhouse gas emissions  
     global warming, economic costs, 233  
     sources, 83  
 Gross Domestic Product, 13, 25, 113,  
     438, 478, financial industry, 51, 63,  
     infrastructure spending, 22, private  
     wealth, 180, 181, social resources,  
     400, 407  
 growth  
     alternative measures of, 512n483  
     and inequality, IMF studies 437  
     mostly to elites, 30-1  
     rate's correlation with tax rates,  
     25-6, 102, 449  
     world growth projections, 83  
 New Enlightenment policies' impact  
     analysis, 465-8

per capita, 78, 79, international comparison, and resource, workhour disparities, 454-5  
 U.S., Cuba, life expectancy, 47  
 quantum mechanics impact, 427  
 Guardian newspaper, 365  
 gun laws reform, 209  
 gun violence, causes of, 209  
 Hannity, Sean, 348  
 happiness, limited value of high incomes, maximizing as a purpose of government, 421-2  
 Harvard, 13, 14, 336, 428, 437, 470  
   Business School report on U.S. competitiveness, 191, 387  
 Huron, Louis Ducos du, 469  
 Hawking, Stephen, 345  
 hazardous emissions/release taxes  
   Policy 16, 235-6  
 health insurance  
   lack of, mortality rate impact, 336  
   poll on government guarantee for, 338  
 health system performance, 165, 250, 438-9; causes of dysfunction, 44, 302, 439; Commonwealth Fund international comparison, 44; compared to France, OECD, 43, 45; World Health Organization international comparison, 43  
 healthcare occupations, 192  
 hedge fund managers, extreme pay, low tax rates, 57-8  
 Hobhouse, Leonard T, social resources in wealth creation, taxation, 402  
 homelessness, 28-29, 53, 61  
 Homestead Acts, 167, 169  
 hostile corporate takeovers, 135  
 human resources, wasted and inequality 32, 190, 204, 216, 445-7  
 Hurricane Katrina, 20  
 Hussein, Saddam, 350-1  
 Iceland, 189  
 impeachment, motions of, 385  
 incarceration, *see also* criminal justice  
   huge economic class, racial disparities, 70, 203-6  
   lifelong impact on earnings and poverty rate, 65  
   mental illness, 203  
   prisons and jails  
     NY Riker's Island jail, 63-4  
     physical, mental harm from, 63-5  
     private, social harm from, 65-7  
     used to house the mentally ill, 65  
   rate and OECD comparison, 202  
   incarceration, mass, 63-70  
     causes, drug war, racism, 67, 203  
     impact on children, 204  
     "three strikes laws", 66, 208  
     mandatory minimum laws, 66, 208  
     poverty rate, 203  
 income inequality, 13, 79  
   capital income, 26  
   CEO compensation, 13, 18-9, 44, 59, 66, 130, 134, 174, 222, 336, 398, 416-9, 435, 460  
   CEO influence, tax laws, other extreme size causes, 19, 416-9  
   inverse proportionality to corporate performance, 112, 416-419  
   Enlightenment era compared to now, 16-17  
   health and social problems, 46  
   increase over 2009-2011 recovery, 80  
   international comparison, 418  
   larger than statistics indicate, 31  
   major societal contributors  
     rewarded little, examples, 426-7  
   *see also* inequality, economic  
 income mobility  
   international comparison, 33  
 income supplements and tax rates chart, 100  
 income tax, *see* taxes, income  
 India, 31, 41, 80, 304, 417  
 inequality of opportunity, 33  
   international comparisons, 80  
   *see also* equality of opportunity  
 inequality, economic  
   and democracy, political instability, taxes as a remedy, 457-61  
   as a cause of the Great Recession, 47  
   economic performance considerations, 425-60, examples, 444-46  
   impact on health, lifespan, social problems, 46-7, 461-2  
   importance of measuring in terms of dollars rather than percent, 24  
   public awareness of, 13  
   moral considerations, 394-425  
   social value of, 399  
   *see also* income, wealth inequality  
 infrastructure expenditures  
   economic stimulus, job creation, amount needed, 55  
   Internet, 363, 387  
   New Enlightenment budget for, 197  
   relative to GDP, since 1970s, 22  
   and corporations relocating, 152  
   support for WSDE formation, 159

to recover from financial crises, 55  
 inheritance tax, *see* taxes, estate  
 inherited wealth, as a motive for the  
   Enlightenment revolutions, 34  
 instant runoff voting, Policy 26, 297-9  
 Institute for Humane Studies, 440  
 Institute for Policy Studies  
   on military spending reductions, 226  
*Intellectual Life of the British Working  
 Classes* (19<sup>th</sup> century), 355  
 Internal Revenue service (IRS), 334  
 International Food Policy Research  
   Institute, U.S. ag subsidies impact on  
   developing countries, 231  
 International Monetary Fund, 186, 327  
   agricultural subsidies, 232  
   big banks “subsidy”, 244  
   inequality, 179, redistribution and  
   economic growth, 437  
 Internet  
   universal access, business support,  
   387  
   development history, 220, 410, 426,  
   427, Arpanet, 426, 454  
   international comparison, 386-7  
   social movements, 301  
   use for WSDEs, 120, 137, 154  
   use in education, 198  
   use in elections, government,  
   262, 265, 267, 268, 269, 270, 271,  
   276, 284, 285, 294, 308, 310, 314,  
   320, 374-79  
   media, 357, 363-5, 368  
   privacy, ad micro-targeting, 276, 370  
   public, broadband, Policy 32,  
   386-9, federal grants to cities, 388  
   use of unlicensed airwaves, 387  
 intrinsic rewards, 399, 427-30  
 Iraq war, 328, 350, 351  
 Ireland, 158, 173, 189, 293, 455  
 Italy, 4, 158, 185, 189, 234, 455, 478-80  
   coop survival rate, 112  
   Marcora Law adaptation to U.S., 116  
   Emilia-Romagna region  
   cooperative economy, 113  
 JAMES system *see* lobbying reform  
 Japan, 18, 28, 102, 158, 200, 234, 351,  
   383  
 Jefferson, Thomas, 368, 374  
   an informed citizenry, 357  
   dangers of the financial industry, 51  
   egalitarianism in America, 9  
   evolution of social institutions, 169-70  
   happiness maximizing as a purpose of  
   government, 392, 421  
   importance of equitable sharing of  
   productive capital, 168  
   limiting corporate power, 45  
   limiting inequality, 217  
   “merchants have no country”, 220  
   political parties, 292  
   progressive wealth tax, 187  
   reforming the Constitution, 254, 392,  
   486  
   “the prey of the rich on the poor”, 62  
   warning on concentrated economic  
   power, 49  
 job creation as an outcome of demand for  
   products and services, 99  
 journalism, journalists, *see* media, media  
   reform  
 JPMorgan Chase, 56  
 junk bonds, massive value sold, 56  
 Karl Marx, 17  
 Keynes, John Maynard, 17, economists’  
   disconnect from real economy, 443  
 Kildall, Gary, 420  
 King, Dr. Martin Luther Jr  
   Black unemployment rate now and  
   then, 69  
   social progress requirements, 392  
 Kmart Bankruptcy, failure’s cause, 133  
   hypothetical WSDE transformation,  
   132-5  
 Knight, Frank, social resources in wealth  
   creation, taxation, 403  
 knowledge, as property, 104; economic  
   impact of, as a commonly inherited  
   resource, 399-411; growing  
   importance and education, 192-3  
 Koch brothers, campaign spending, 257  
   *Citizen Koch* film, 366; donations to  
   colleges, corrupting influence, 440-41;  
   media influence, 365-6; political  
   views, 349; their conferences, think  
   tanks, 348-9, Koch Foundation, 440-1  
 labor force participation rate, 93, 95, 466  
 lead, 235  
 Lear Center, 344  
 Lee, Tim Berners, 426  
 Lega Cooperatives, 161, 478-80  
 Legatum Group’s Prosperity Index, 369  
 legislation, public exposure with the  
   “Thomas” system, 374  
 Lehman Brothers, fraud, 59  
 Leibniz, Gottfried, 469  
 Lew, Jack, 56  
 Libertarian Party, 349  
 Lichtblau, Eric, 351  
 Light, Paul, 303



- Limbaugh, Rush, 344-6, 348
- Lincoln, Abraham  
 employer-employee relationship, 160  
 warning on corporate power, 50
- loan rates, commercial, industrial, 139
- lobbying, 42, 61, 169, 218, 255, 343,  
 419, corporate “return on their  
 investment”, 40-1, 371-2  
 defense contractors, 372  
 expenditures, 371-73  
 facilitates veiled bribes, extortion, 372  
 financial industry, 55  
 importance of public exposure of, 374  
 laws, enforcement, 382  
 private detention companies, 66  
 reasons for lobbyists’ dominant  
 influence, need to reduce and create  
 system empowering citizens, 372-4  
 top 200 lobbying corporations, 372
- lobbying reform, Policy 30, 371-82  
 using the “JAMES” system, 374-9  
 “grassroots,” reform and new Fairness  
 Doctrine, 381-2
- Lockheed Martin, 372
- London School of Economics, 428, 463
- Los Angeles smog, 288
- Lotus, 420
- Luxembourg, 171, 173, 456
- Lyndon B. Johnson School of Public  
 Affairs, 441
- Macintosh computers, 421
- Madison, James  
 importance of a well-informed  
 citizenry, 371  
 limiting the power of corporations, 41  
 limiting wealth inheritance, 217  
 political equality, 252  
 political parties, 291  
 warning on concentrated economic  
 power, 49  
 Limbaugh’s fabricated quote of, and  
 the Madison Papers, 345
- “Manufacturing Consent”, 354
- Marcora Law, adaptation to the U.S.,  
 116-21
- marginal tax rate, *see* taxes, income
- marketing, causing social harm, 411-2
- mass incarceration, 63-70, *See also*  
 incarceration, mass
- mass movement, need for now, 74, 169,  
 288, 488, historically, 288
- Massachusetts Institute of Technology,  
 85, 454, Living Wage Project, 324
- Massey, Douglas. residential segregation,  
 21
- Mattern, David B., 345
- Mayer, Robert, 469
- McCain, John, military funds wasted, 225
- McCutcheon Supreme Court decision,  
 253
- McPeak, Merrill, 226,7
- Mechanical Technology Inc.  
 hypothetical “sociable” takeover, 149
- media  
 alternative, contributions of, 353  
 advertisers influence, 339-42  
 bias, 322-56  
 advances inequality and other  
 injustices 322-355  
 advertiser’s influence, 339-342  
 biased report examples, 350-3  
 during campaigns, 328-33  
 false impartiality, 337  
 for violent content, 342  
 guest selection, 334  
 manipulation of the “stupid  
 majority”, 354  
 “news talk” radio propaganda, 344-8  
 not “liberal”, 333-38  
 broadcast, 259-260, 322-55, ad rates,  
 revenues, 286-7, licenses, 358,  
 renewal denials rare, 391  
 public service obligations, 262  
 comparison to Enlightenment era, 356  
 conglomerate control, advertisers  
 influence, 341; impact on  
 local news, 343; inherent conflicts  
 with “watchdog” role, 352  
 consolidation since 1996, 344-6  
 journalism, as a public good, 342;  
 decline, 342-344  
 “news talk” programming, 344-48  
 ownership and management,  
 260-1, 326, 338-9  
 propaganda, impacts of, 45, 223, 331,  
 333, 334, 335, 344-6, 350, 351, 352,  
 411-13, threat of, 346-8  
 poll on, 40  
 print media, 322-40, 342-4, 349-55  
 profit maximization priority, 342-4  
 public policy influence, 327  
 social conditions, and interests of  
 the “masses”, 355-6  
 top-down control implementation, 338
- media reforms 357-371,  
 broadcast, 316, 318, 357-64,  
 community radio, Policy 33, 389-9  
 need for, 45, 322-357  
 transformation to WSDEs  
 broadcast media 357-61

print and Internet media, 364–5  
 public media, 365–367  
 subsidies  
   amount for journalists  
     commercial media, 358  
     public media, 366  
   fraud protection, 364  
   historically, 343, 368  
   internationally, 368–69  
   news vouchers, 367  
   total costs for, 370  
   search engines, 369  
   *see also election system reform*  
 Medical Research Council labs, U.K., 454  
 Medicare, 200, 329, 349, superior to  
   private insurers, 44, 398  
 Meet the Press, 346  
 Mercatus Center, 440,1  
 mercury, 235  
 Meritage Homes Corporation  
   hypothetical “sociable” takeover, 148  
 Meucci, Antonio, 432  
 Mexico, 101, 189, 231, 351  
 MFRI Inc.,  
   hypothetical “sociable” takeover, 142  
 Microsoft Corporation, 219, 396, 408,  
   414, 420-1, 430  
 military, *see also* Defense Department  
   bases in Europe and Asia, 227  
   foreign military financing, 227  
   funds wasted, 225–28  
   outsourcing, 227  
   spending reduction, Policy 12, 224-  
   228  
 Mill, John Stuart, “*On Liberty*”, 374  
 Milton, John, 355  
 Minerals Management Service,  
   “captured” regulatory agency, 381,  
   510n429  
 minimum wage  
   1968, relation to now, 97  
   increase, Policy 4, 172-177, effect of,  
   173–74  
   international comparison, 173  
   poll on raising, 331  
 “missing” workers, 93  
 Mokyr, Joel, 463  
 Mondragon Cooperatives, 161, 474–78,  
   480; well-capitalized, as reason for  
   explosive growth, 478; Irizar coop,  
   112; large, with low inequality, 109  
 Monaco, 173  
 monopoly, semi-monopoly, *see*  
   corporations, monopoly  
 Monsanto Corporation, 341  
 moral arguments for higher taxes on  
   wealthy, *see* taxation, highly  
   progressive  
 mortgage interest deduction elimination,  
   Policy 19, 242–43  
 MS-DOS, 420  
 NAFTA, 331  
 Napier, John, 469  
 NASA, on climate change, 232  
 National Cooperative Congress, 159,  
   166-7  
 National Institute of Cooperative  
   Research and Development, 166  
 National Institute of Mental Health, 203  
 National Labor Relations Act, (NLRA),  
   violations, 42  
 National Review, 346, 348  
 National Science Foundation grants, 454  
 Native Americans, 10  
 Netherlands, 44, 84, 85, 158, 173, 234  
 Netscape, 421  
 New America Foundation, Internet  
   service international study, 386  
 New Deal, tax progressivity and  
   economic growth, 25  
 New Enlightenment, summary of need  
   for, 70-1  
 New Enlightenment Citizens Union, 72,  
   73, 165, 185, 228, 310, 320, 461, 489  
   political party ultimately, 72  
 New York Times, 339, 351  
   2016 campaign funders, 257  
   circulation, 363  
   fact checking, 274  
   its sources of bias, 339  
   public defender caseloads, 205  
   *see also* polls,  
 Newsweek, 346  
 Newton, Isaac, 468  
 New Zealand, 28, 44, 158, 173, 232, 351  
 Nightline news program, 334  
 Nixon, Richard, 289  
 nonprofit 501(c4) and 501(c4) groups,  
   382  
 North, Douglass, 462  
 Norway, 44, 158, 171, 185, 189, 234,  
   369, 455, 456  
 nuclear arsenal, reducing, 226  
 nuclear power, plants tax, Policy 15,  
   234-5; subsidies, 229  
 Obama, Barack, 69, campaign funding  
   from financial industry, 56; 2008  
   campaign, 258  
 Occupy movement, 301, 333, 336  
 Office of Management and Budget, 470

oil company subsidies, 229

oil embargo, 345

Omega Protein Corporation  
 hypothetical “sociable” takeover, 143

Organization for Economic Co-operation and Development (OECD), 387

Organization for Security and Co-operation, criticism of U.S. ballot access, 291

Orszag, Peter, 470

outsourcing, of jobs, 336

overtime pay law, and its abuse, 91

Oxfam International, 186  
 cotton subsidies, 230  
 tax havens, 177  
 world inequality, 175

Paine, Thomas  
 Constitution, measure of its value, 253  
 need for redistribution of wealth and an estate tax, 211-2  
 social resources in wealth creation, taxation, 402

PalmPilot, 421

participatory governance,  
*see* deliberative governance system,  
 lobbying reform

participatory work practices, *see* WSDEs

patents, 105, 432, 454, 469, for WSDEs, 167; tax havens, 220; law abuse 501n221

Paterson, Tim, 420

Pauling, Linus, 432

payroll tax elimination, 97

Persian Gulf, 233

Pew Charitable Trusts, inmate  
 reintegration recommendations, 207–8

Pew Research Center, *see also* poll  
 Project for Excellence in Journalism, 326

Piketty, Thomas, economists’ disconnect from the real economy, 443  
 optimized tax rates, 101, 451

Plato, inequality and legislators, 486

plurality voting, 297, 298

Plutarch, large inequality’s existential threat, 79

plutocrats, size and significance of far greater wealth and income of 2012 compared to 1920s plutocrats, 24-6

Plywood Cooperatives, 161, 473

Political Action Committees (PACs), 256

political advertising, 255-61, 390-1  
 regulation, and new Fairness Doctrine, 381-2

Political Economy Research Institute, 240

political parties, Founders views, 291-2  
 ending dominance of two, 264

political inequality  
 Princeton University study, 39  
 growing political system  
 corruption, 35-46, 51-70, 255-9  
 Founders, others, warnings on 47-50  
 public perception on, 37  
 solutions 262-321, 357-92

Polififact, 274

poll  
 ABC News/Washington Post on bank regulation, 330  
 American Viewpoint/ Hart Research Associates on government support for college education, 331  
 Angus Reid on NAFTA, 331  
 CBS News /New York Times on corporate power, 330  
 CBS News /New York Times, on raising taxes on high incomes, 329  
 CBS/New York Times on Hussein’s relation to 9/11, 350  
 Center for Responsible Lending on financial company regulations, 330  
 CNN on government dysfunction, 256  
 Gallop on bank regulation, 330  
 on college degree and income, 192  
 on congress, 35  
 on food insecurity, 14  
 on hours worked per week, 92  
 on media, 40  
 on need for third party, 73, 264  
 on redistribution, 329  
 Harris, on bank bailouts, 331  
 Hart Research Associates, on raising the minimum wage, 331  
 Lake Research Partners, on money in politics, 37  
 New York Times/CBS News on universal health insurance, 328  
 Pew Research Center on redistribution, 331  
 Pew Research Center’s 2014 Global Attitudes survey, 328  
 Rasmussen on breaking up big banks, 330  
 Roper organization, on redistribution, 329  
 Washington Post/ABC, on increasing taxes in high incomes, 329  
 Washington Post/ABC News, on Iraq war, 328

Ponnuru, Ramesh, 348  
 Posner, Richard, social resources in wealth creation, 403-4  
 Postal Service, 290, 299, 349, 368, 397-8  
   480-81, Carrier Alert program, 480  
 poverty, 9, 13-4, 20, 21, 113, 175, 186, 199, 201, 209, 211, 231, 246-7, 303, 324-7, 333, 340, 345, 422, 424, 427, 445-6, 455, 456, 486  
   African Americans, Latinos, 28, 69  
   anti-poverty programs' costs, 246  
   child, economic costs of, 28  
   compared to 1966, 78  
   "deep poverty", 27-28, 80  
   demographic changes of those in, 445  
   food insecurity, 209  
     health and economic costs of, 14  
     inadequacy of:  
       federal food assistance, 28  
       official statistics on, 14  
   nearly eliminating it, Policy 1, 88-99  
   relation to mass incarceration, 65  
   slavery, 10  
   threshold, 14  
   United Nations Children's Fund report on, 27  
 "poverty tax", 60  
 Powell, Michael, 391  
 Priestley, Joseph, 469  
 Princeton University, 39  
 prisons and jails, *see* incarceration  
 productivity, 14, 15, 101, 174, 191, 207  
   240, 400, 412, 415-9, 434, 447, 450, 451, and social resources, 399-413  
   intrinsic and extrinsic rewards  
     impact on, 428-31  
   knowledge's dominant role, 194, 399-411, 426-8, 431-3  
   marginal destructivity theory, 419  
   marginal productivity theory, 415-9  
   of WSDs, 110, 112, 120, 163-4  
 productivity growth, 40, 81, 88, 91, 93, 97, 98, 172, 174, 174, 191, 194, 195, 200-1, 219, 232, 240, 407-9, 459  
   international comparison, 455-6  
   and non-supervisory wages, 30, 97  
   since 1800, 394  
   size and source of increase due to  
     spreadsheet programs, 407-10  
     and work-hour reduction, 81-82, 84-85, 88-9, 98  
 Progressive Caucus' People's Budget, 335  
 Progressive Era, 458-60  
 propaganda, 345-6  
   and confirmation bias, 444  
   and "redistribution", 411  
   Clear Channel Communications, 344  
   most serious threat of, 346  
   media, as a barrier to social progress, 45, 223, 322-355  
     on "liberal" bias, 333-8  
     on taxes, 224, 333-4, 453, 470-1  
   property, as a creation of law, 421-2  
   proportional representation, 297  
   public broadcasting, 266, 365-7, 370  
   public goods, importance of, withdrawn support for, 20-3  
   public investments, 229, 262, 399, high rates of return, 453-4, in research, 22  
   406, 410, 456  
   public resource sales, 229  
   public spaces, for political purposes, 301  
   quantum mechanics, economic importance, 427  
   Quebec's Ministry of Industry and Commerce, 111  
   "radical" social reforms, New Enlightenment reforms, not "radical" in pejorative sense, 98-9  
   radio, community, Policy 33, 389-90  
   rbGH growth hormone, 341  
   Reagan, Ronald, 95, 102, 334, 438, 452, 459, 470, on worker ownership, 161  
   Recession, Great, 15, 16, 27, 28, 29, 31, 33, 47, 52, 55, 58, 62, 67, 80, 172, 173, 175, 179, 219, 237, 239, 255, 324, 395, 435, 442, 443, 452  
   owner occupied housing, wealth inequality changes since, 178-9  
   redistribution, 72, 79, 115, 405, 444  
     and just compensation, 410-3  
     benefits, 95, 437, 451, 461  
     Policy 1, 89-98 (with tax policies)  
     poll on, 329, 331  
   reemployment system, Policy 6, 188-9  
   Register-Guard, Eugene, OR newspaper, 362  
   Reich, Robert, 21  
   Renewable Energy Group, Inc  
     hypothetical "sociable" takeover, 145  
   retirement plans from workplace, 201  
   REX American Resources Corporation  
     hypothetical "sociable" takeover, 147  
   Ricardo, David, 17  
   Ricker, Tom, corporations abandoning communities' costs, 152  
   Robinson, James, 304

robotics, productivity, worker-owned businesses, 84–85

Romney, Mitt, 333

Roosevelt, Franklin D.,  
 on false definition of liberty, 109  
 100% top marginal income tax proposal, 471  
 warning on concentrated economic power, 50

Roosevelt, Theodore  
 on equality of opportunity, 198  
 on progressive taxes, 463  
 on wealthy's obligation to the state, 458  
 warnings on concentrated economic power, 50

Rose, Charlie, 346

Rose, Jonathan, 355

Rumsfeld, Donald, 350

Ryan, Admiral, on military funds wasted, 225

Saez, Emmanuel, 100, 101, 450-1

Safe Drinking Water Act, 289

Samuelson, Paul, 435

Sanders, Bernie, 267, 332

San Marino, 173

Santa Barbara oil spill, 1969, 288

Scheele, Carl Wilhelm, 469

school reforms supported by proper taxation, 212–17, 314

search engines, importance of public oversight, 369-70

secretarial income, historically, 407

segregation, residential, de facto, 21

shareholders' rights, 104

Shiller, Robert, on inequality, 78

Simon, Herbert, social resources in wealth creation, taxation, 404

simultaneous invention, 432-3, examples, 469-70

slavery, 10

Slemrod, Joel, 471

Small Business Administration (SBA)  
 role in WSDE establishment, 159

Small Business Innovation Research, 454

Smith, Adam, 17-8, 27  
 collusion of businesses, 354, 415  
 inequality, taxation as remedy, 17  
 limiting wealth inheritance, 218  
 his meaning of "invisible hand", 19, 433-4  
 division of labor, 435  
 "sociable" takeovers, 135–50

Social Security, 394  
 and demographic changes, 200

disability benefits, 199–200

funding mechanism reform, 201

inadequacy of benefits, international comparison, 199–201

impact on children, 201

payments increase, Policy 8, 199-209

Supplemental Security Income (SSI), 200

social resources, and economic performance, 399-413

social spending, and economic growth, 455

Solow, Robert, social resources in wealth creation, taxation, 405

Spain, 109, 112, 158, 185, 474-8

Stiglitz, Joseph, 255, 463

Stigler, George, 415

student debt, 25, 44, 190, 330

Sulzberger, Arthur, 339, 351

Summers, Lawrence H., 57

Sunlight Foundation, 372

Super PACs, 382

Supreme Court, 36-37, 109, 376, 256, 291, 376, 458, Fairness Doctrine, 363

Sustainable Economies Law Center, 115

Sweden, 39, 44, 158, 171, 189, 234, 290, 369, 455

Switzerland, 44, 158, 185, 209, 240, 455

Tahrir Square, 320

Take-Two Interactive Software Inc.  
 hypothetical "sociable" takeover, 148

Taliban, 226

TARP bailout funds, 244

tax havens, abuse, federal and state costs, 220; global wealth held in, 177, Bermuda, 219

tax holiday, for multinational corporations, 221

tax on gifts, 214

Tax Policy Center, 449

taxation, highly progressive  
 economic justifications, 425–55  
 international studies on benefits of, 23, 437  
 maintains competitive markets, 101  
 moral justifications, 394–425, 456-7, 462-4, fallacious moral argument against, 401  
 other justifications, 457-61  
 responsibility and freedom, 86

taxation, international comparison, 334

taxes, capital gains, 183  
 coal companies, 42  
 David Koch's proposal, 349  
 ESOP law, 123

exclusion upon death, 213  
 hedge funds managers “carried interest”, 58  
 “mark-to-market” system to eliminate an avoidance technique, 448-9  
 national savings rate, 449  
 rates, equalize with labor rate justified, 22, 100, 448-49; proposal, 100  
 reduction cause, 20, 238, 257  
 tax break inequality, 22

taxes, corporations  
   and prices, workers’ wages, 222  
   evasion, 218–21  
   limit pay deductibility, 222-3  
   need for international agreement on, 223  
   rate, statutory and effective, 218  
   reform, 221–24, revenue analysis, 472  
   revenue, percent of GDP since 1950, 218

taxes, estate, 448, 457, 463, 465-6  
   exclusion of capital gains, 22, 213  
   inheritance tax reform proposal, 127, Policy 10, 210–17  
     avoiding forced sales of family owned businesses, 215  
     funds public K-12 and college education, 216  
     and WSDEs, 127  
   poorly serving its purposes, 210-1  
   proposal by Irving Fisher, 438  
   repeal, 337  
   Thomas Paine, 211–212

taxes, income  
   city, for public Internet, 388  
   elite influence, 20, 333-4, 349  
   higher top marginal  
     benefits of, historical evidence, 102, 452-4  
     erroneous studies showing economic harm from, 447-8, 449-50, 470-1  
     polls on, 329  
   highly progressive, an American invention, 453  
   optimal rates, Diamond and Saez  
     analysis, 100, fact overlooked, 450  
     Piketty’s recommendation, 451  
   productivity, GDP per capita and growth, international comparison, 455-6  
   reform law, 1986, 470  
   reform proposal, 100

taxes, payroll, 23-4, elimination, 91  
   regressivity, 23

taxes, real estate, 183

taxes, real estate transfer, Policy 18, 241

taxes, wealth, Policy 5, 177–87  
   administering, international asset reporting agreements, 184-5  
   avoiding expatriation problem, 185-6  
   avoiding forced sales to pay, 185  
   Benjamin Franklin, 187  
   international, 185–187  
   justifications, 177–83, 186-7  
   rate table, 184

Taxpayers for Common Sense, 228

television, role in atomizing population, 262, proposals to redeem great value, 262-288, 357-371

Tesla, Nikola, 426

Thatcher, Margaret, 365

The Project on Government Oversight (POGO), 41-2

*Theory of Moral Sentiments, The*, Adam Smith’s book, 434

think tanks, 174, 228, 304, 334, 348-9, 418, 439-41

third party, 276, poll on, 264, need for, 72, 264, 291; and Government of the People Act, 481-3; and instant runoff voting, 298

Tisch, James, 366

Thomson Reuters, 360

three strikes laws, 208

Tiananmen Square, 320

tobacco use, health, financial costs, 411

Tocqueville, egalitarianism in America’s early years, 9, 21

trade, international, 10, 16, 41, 84, 171-2, 176-7, 220, 227, 230-1, 233, 328, 311-3, 437

Trans-Pacific Partnership, 351

transportation system, dysfunction, 303

Travelcenters of America LLC  
   hypothetical “sociable” takeover, 142

treaties, 385

Trident nuclear submarine, 224

Trump, Donald, 267, 332

trust, importance of, interpersonal, in media, businesses, 40

Tufts University, Global Development and Environment Institute, US. ag subsidies impact on Mexico, 231

U.S. News & World Report, 346

unemployment, 25, 35, 55, 62, 72, 85, 160, 194, 369, 447  
   insurance, 94, 264, 394, 453  
   and WSDE establishment, 116-121  
   as a result of “third” parties, 264  
   stimulus impact, 464

- media's role in policy, 327
- outsourcing, 336
- and raising the minimum wage, 173
- reduction through reduced full-time work hours, 82, analysis, 90, 91
- reemployment system, 188-9
- unemployment rate, 99, 479
  - and labor-force participation rate, 93
  - African American communities, 69
  - educational attainment, 193
  - millennials, 280, 378
  - real, after 2008 financial crisis, 53
  - statistics deficiency, 394
  - student loans, 190, 280
  - U.S. compared to Australia, 173
    - Netherlands, 84, Germany, 172
  - workers under age 25, 280
- Union of Concerned Scientists, 380
- United Nations, 28, 65, 186
- United Parcel Service (UPS), 397-8
- University of Massachusetts, Amherst, 240
- University of Southern California's Annenberg School, 344
- University of Zurich, corporations' international power, 45-6
- Veblen, Thorstein, social resources in wealth creation, taxation, 403
- Villanova College sociologists, on mass incarceration, 203
- Vimeo, 268, 271
- voter registration, system reform, registration abuses, unregistered voters, 299-300
- voter participation, 258, international comparison, 290
- voting rights, 300
- Wachovia bank, money laundering, 60
- Wall Street Journal, 348, 470
- Wallace, Alfred Russell, 431
- Walmart, 33-4, 91, 173-4, 210, 445-6, 460, 480, compared to hypothetical WSDE Kmart, 132-35
  - government subsidies, 445-6
- Walton, Sam, 446
- war, Afghanistan, 226; Iraq, 224, 226, 328, 337, 350-1
- Washington Post, 330, 332, 349
  - fact checking, 274, *see also* polls
- Washington, George
  - egalitarianism in America, importance of equitable sharing of productive capital, 168
  - political parties, 292
- wasteful, harmful spending reduction, 228-232, agricultural subsidies, 230-232, *see also* military
- Watson and Crick, importance of DNA discoveries, 426
- Watson, James, 426, 432
- wealth per adult in 20 advanced countries, 158
- wealth, household, distribution, actual, estimated, ideal, 11-13, FED 2013, 2016 survey data, 183-4
- wealth inequality, 11-13, 177-182
  - analogous examples to 400 people having the wealth of 190 million people, 483-4
  - causes of increase, 32, 179
    - and democracy, 27, 87, 179
  - growth since recession, 178
  - and inheritance, 210
    - see also* inequality, economic
- Wealth of Nations, The*, Adam Smith's book, 17-8, 415, 433-5
- wealth tax, *see taxes, wealth*
- Webster, Noah, on importance of equitable sharing of productive capital, 168
- Weekly Standard, 348
- Welch, Jack, 336
- Wells Fargo, 56
- Wikipedia, and power of intrinsic rewards on economy, 430
- Wilson, Steve, 340
- Wilson, Woodrow, *Division and Reunion*, 253
- Winfrey, Oprah, 424
- Wolf, Martin, 57, 238
- work hours
  - increase despite productivity rise, 81
  - international comparison, reduction necessity, 84-5
  - long, of parents, harms children, 85
  - overtime rule, FLS Act, 88
  - poll on hours per week, 92
  - relative to Europe, 455
  - reduction (Policy 1), with expanded EITC, 88-99, unemployment reduction analysis, 90-1, subsidies for corporations, 92-93
  - reduction history, 98, and unemployment, 82
- worker-owned enterprises, 405
  - ESOP Corps, productivity, retirement accounts, 109
  - tax advantages, expanded for WSDEs, 127

- worker-owned and self-directed enterprises, *see* WSDEs; cooperatives, worker
- World Bank, 13, 186, 456
- World Health Organization international comparison of health care systems, 43
- World Trade Organization (WTO) rules, 230
- World Wide Web, inventor, 427
- WSDEs
  - as an enhancer of intrinsic motivation, 430-1, and productivity, 111-13
  - and democracy, 160
  - examples, with organizational structures, note 7, 472-80
  - reduction of negative externalities, 108
- WSDE, structure, 121-23, 161-64
  - Collective Reserve Fund, 163
  - committees, 163
  - directors, 162-3
  - General Assembly, 162
  - member capital accounts, 163
  - member pay determination, 161-2
  - ownership, 161
- WSDE, support after establishment, 159-60, 164-7
  - bondholder meetings, 120-1
  - Council of Cooperatives, 159, 164-66, 164-66, 475, 477
  - National Cooperative Congress, 159, 166-7
  - National Institute of Cooperative Research and Development, 166-167
  - Small Business Administration, 123, 159
- WSDEs, widespread establishment
  - Policy 3, 104-72, 422, 425
  - by unemployed workers, Marcora law adaptation, 116-121
  - Commonwealth Bank, *see* banks, reform proposals
  - community banks, *see* banks, reform
  - community participation and investments in, 120
  - credit unions, *see* banks, reform
  - federal and local government partnerships, 152-56, and City Development Agency, 154
  - federal grants for, 121, 157-9
  - from conventional corporation
    - bankruptcies, 128-135, Kmart example, 132-135
  - from privately owned businesses, 123-28
  - from public companies, “sociable takeovers”, with examples 135-50
  - justifications for 104-16, 160-1
  - media companies, 357-61, 364-7
  - on company relocation, abandonment, 150-51
  - social movement towards, 115-6
  - WSDE banks, *see* banks, reform
  - YouTube, 268, 271
  - Zandi, Mark, government spending stimulus effect, 97, 464